The original!
MASTER PL-S 2 Pin
MASTER PL-S is an efficient low-wattage compact fluorescent lamp, typically used
for decorative and orientation purposes. The original Philips-invented bridge
technology guarantees optimum performance in the application, enabling more light
and higher efficacy than the bended technology. The 2-pin version is designed for
operation on electromagnetic gear and is provided with a plug-in/pull-out lamp
base

Mercury (Hg) Content (Nom) 1.4 mg
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base
927902882766 MASTER PL-S 13W/827/2P 1CT/10 GX23
927902884066 MASTER PL-S 13W/840/2P 1CT/10 GX23
927902886566 MASTER PL-S 13W/865/2P 1CT/10 GX23
927935682711 MASTER PL-S 7W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927935682765 MASTER PL-S 7W/827/2P 1CT/10 G23
927935684011 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927935684065 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P 1CT/10 G23
927935686565 MASTER PL-S 7W/865/2P 1CT/10 G23
927936082711 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927936082765 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/10 G23
927936084011 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P 1CT/5X10CC G23
927936084065 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P 1CT/10 G23
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base
927936086565 MASTER PL-S 9W/865/2P 1CT/10 G23
927936482711 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927936482765 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/10 G23
927936484011 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927936484065 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P 1CT/10 G23
927936486565 MASTER PL-S 11W/865/2P 1CT/10 G23
927936483011 MASTER PL-S 11W/830/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927935282711 MASTER PL-S 5W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927935284011 MASTER PL-S 5W/840/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927935683011 MASTER PL-S 7W/830/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
927936083011 MASTER PL-S 9W/830/2P 1CT/5X10BOX G23
Light Technical (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Chromaticity

MASTER PL-S 2 Pin
3Product family leaflet, 2023, May 1 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Chromaticity
Coordinate X
(Nom)
Chromaticity
Coordinate Y
(Nom) Color Designation
Correlated Color
Temperature (Nom)
Color
rendering
index (CRI)
Luminous
Efficacy
(Rated) (Min)
Luminous Efficacy
(rated) (Nom)
927935684011 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.38 0.38 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 80 - 57 lm/W
927935684065 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P
1CT/10
- - Cool White (CW) 4000 K 82 - 57 lm/W
927935686565 MASTER PL-S 7W/865/2P
1CT/10
- - Cool Daylight 6500 K 82 - 56.3 lm/W
927936082711 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.463 0.42 Incandescent White 2700 K 82 - 67 lm/W
927936082765 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P
1CT/10
- - Incandescent White 2700 K 82 - 67 lm/W
927936084011 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10CC
0.38 0.38 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 80 - 67 lm/W
927936084065 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P
1CT/10
- - Cool White (CW) 4000 K 82 - 67 lm/W
927936086565 MASTER PL-S 9W/865/2P
1CT/10
- - Cool Daylight 6500 K 82 - 62 lm/W
927936482711 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.463 0.42 Incandescent White 2700 K 82 - 77 lm/W
927936482765 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P
1CT/10
- - Incandescent White 2700 K 82 - 77 lm/W
927936484011 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.38 0.38 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 80 - 77 lm/W
927936484065 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P
1CT/10
- - Cool White (CW) 4000 K 82 - 77 lm/W
927936486565 MASTER PL-S 11W/865/2P
1CT/10
- - Cool Daylight 6500 K 82 - 70 lm/W
927936483011 MASTER PL-S 11W/830/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.44 0.403 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 - 77 lm/W
927935282711 MASTER PL-S 5W/827/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.463 0.42 Incandescent White 2700 K 82 48 lm/W -
927935284011 MASTER PL-S 5W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.38 0.38 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 80 - 48 lm/W
927935683011 MASTER PL-S 7W/830/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.44 0.403 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 - 57 lm/W
927936083011 MASTER PL-S 9W/830/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.44 0.403 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 - 67 lm/W
Light Technical (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux
927902882766 MASTER PL-S 13W/827/2P 1CT/10 810 lm
927902884066 MASTER PL-S 13W/840/2P 1CT/10 860 lm
927902886566 MASTER PL-S 13W/865/2P 1CT/10 820 lm
927935682711 MASTER PL-S 7W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 400 lm
927935682765 MASTER PL-S 7W/827/2P 1CT/10 400 lm
927935684011 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 400 lm
927935684065 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P 1CT/10 400 lm
927935686565 MASTER PL-S 7W/865/2P 1CT/10 400 lm
927936082711 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 600 lm
927936082765 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/10 600 lm
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux
927936084011 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P 1CT/5X10CC 590 lm
927936084065 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P 1CT/10 600 lm
927936086565 MASTER PL-S 9W/865/2P 1CT/10 540 lm
927936482711 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 900 lm
927936482765 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/10 900 lm
927936484011 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 900 lm
927936484065 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P 1CT/10 900 lm
927936486565 MASTER PL-S 11W/865/2P 1CT/10 835 lm
927936483011 MASTER PL-S 11W/830/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 900 lm
927935282711 MASTER PL-S 5W/827/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 250 lm
MASTER PL-S 2 Pin
4Product family leaflet, 2023, May 1 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux
927935284011 MASTER PL-S 5W/840/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 250 lm
927935683011 MASTER PL-S 7W/830/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 400 lm
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux
927936083011 MASTER PL-S 9W/830/2P 1CT/5X10BOX 600 lm
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name

927935684065 MASTER PL-S 7W/840/2P 1CT/10 9 kWh -
927935686565 MASTER PL-S 7W/865/2P 1CT/10 - -
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy
Consumption kWh/
1000 h
Mercury (Hg)
Content
(Max)
927936082711 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
9 kWh 1.4 mg
927936082765 MASTER PL-S 9W/827/2P 1CT/10 11 kWh -
927936084011 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10CC
9 kWh 1.4 mg
927936084065 MASTER PL-S 9W/840/2P
1CT/10
11 kWh -
927936086565 MASTER PL-S 9W/865/2P 1CT/10 - -
927936482711 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
12 kWh 1.4 mg
927936482765 MASTER PL-S 11W/827/2P 1CT/10 14 kWh -
927936484011 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
12 kWh 1.4 mg
MASTER PL-S 2 Pin
5Product family leaflet, 2023, May 1 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy
Consumption kWh/
1000 h
Mercury (Hg)
Content
(Max)
927936484065 MASTER PL-S 11W/840/2P
1CT/10
14 kWh -
927936486565 MASTER PL-S 11W/865/2P
1CT/10
- -
927936483011 MASTER PL-S 11W/830/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
12 kWh 1.4 mg
927935282711 MASTER PL-S 5W/827/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
6 kWh 1.4 mg
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy
Consumption kWh/
1000 h
Mercury (Hg)
Content
(Max)
927935284011 MASTER PL-S 5W/840/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
6 kWh 1.4 mg
927935683011 MASTER PL-S 7W/830/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
8 kWh 1.4 mg
927936083011 MASTER PL-S 9W/830/2P 1CT/
5X10BOX
9 kWh 1.4 mg
MASTER PL-S 2 Pin
© 2023 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or